506762930 07/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NYSE EURONEXT HOLDINGS LLC	05/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYSE HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	5660 NEW NORTHSIDE DRIVE, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10269067
Patent Number:	10269069
Patent Number:	10304132
Patent Number:	11030689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-2446

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT141070RCIP CIPCON CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/NN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified Second Certificate of Amendment - NYSE Holdings LLC - 6.2.14#page1.tif source=Certified Second Certificate of Amendment - NYSE Holdings LLC - 6.2.14#page2.tif source=Certified Second Certificate of Amendment - NYSE Holdings LLC - 6.2.14#page3.tif

PATENT 506762930 REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0377

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NYSE EURONEXT HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NYSE EURONEXT HOLDINGS LLC" TO "NYSE HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100

DATE: 05-30-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1412100

PATENT REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0378

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5257784

140764711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 05/30/2014 FILED 11:49 AM 05/30/2014 SRV 140764711 - 5257784 FILE

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NYSE EURONEXT HOLDINGS LLC

This Second Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of NYSE Euronext Holdings LLC (the "Company"), dated as of May 30, 2014 (this "Second Certificate of Amendment"), is being duly executed and filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time, by the undersigned, as an authorized person of the Company, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed on December 12, 2012 with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary"), as heretofore amended by a Certificate of Amendment which was filed on October 30, 2013 with the Secretary (as so amended, the "Certificate of Formation"). The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is NYSE Euronext Holdings LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety paragraph 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new paragraph 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is NYSE Holdings LLC (the "LLC")."
- 3. This Second Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 800 m, Eastern Time, on June 2, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

SC1:3652681.1A

PATENT REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person of the Company, has duly executed this Second Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE, INC., as

authorized person

ndrew Sundy Kowski.

e President, Associate General

Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Baseball Merger Sub, LLC] SC1:3652681.1A

PATENT

REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0380